## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

501343965			REEL: 025338 FRAME: 0552	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cristina Parrish	PATENT	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		IVGN 963		
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402				
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 52			
Correspondent Name	docketing@cpaglobal.com e: Life Technologies Corp c/o Intellevate			
Phone: Email:	760-603-72 docketing@			
		il when the fax attempt is unsuccessf	ful.	
Fax Number:	(760)476-60			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Application Number: 12666256				
Application Number: 60952		952527		
PCT Number:	US	0871085		
Property T		Numbe	er	
	I			
Postal Code:	92008			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
City:	Carlsbad			
Street Address:	5791 Van Allen V	Vay		
Name:	Life Technologies	s Corporation		
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΔΤΑ			
Michael JANES			11/01/2010	
			10/19/2010	
			11/01/2010	
Hee Choi KANG			10/26/2010	
		Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
		NEW ASSIGNMENT		

Total Attachments: 8
source=IVGN 963_Executed_Assignments#page1.tif
source=IVGN 963_Executed_Assignments#page2.tif
source=IVGN 963_Executed_Assignments#page3.tif
source=IVGN 963_Executed_Assignments#page4.tif
source=IVGN 963_Executed_Assignments#page5.tif
source=IVGN 963_Executed_Assignments#page6.tif
source=IVGN 963_Executed_Assignments#page7.tif
source=IVGN 963_Executed_Assignments#page8.tif

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we:

**Hee Chol KANG,** residing at 4980 Blanton Road, Eugene, OR 97405 United States of America, citizen of US; and

**Kyle GEE,** residing at 37699 Upper Camp Creek Road, Springfield, OR 97478 United States of America, citizen of US; and

**Iain JOHNSON,** residing at 2740 Almaden Street, Eugene, OR 97405 United States of America, citizen of GB; and

**Michael JANES,** residing at 2458 Hawkins Lane, Eugene, OR 97405 United States of America, citizen of US; and

do hereby SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware) having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, California 92008, USA the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. **60/952,527**, filed July 27, 2007; International Patent Application No. **PCT/US08/71085**, filed on Jul 24, 2008; and in United States Non-provisional Patent Application, Serial No. **12/666,256**, filed on July 24, 2008 entitled **The Use of Novel Coumarins as Glutathione and Thiol Labels**, and such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Name (1) Hee Chol KANG

Date:\_\_\_ 10/26/2010

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_ Name (2) Kyle GEE

Date:		

Signature:\_\_\_\_ Name (3) Iain JOHNSON

Date:	

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_ Name (4) Michael JANES

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we:

**Hee Chol KANG,** residing at 4980 Blanton Road, Eugene, OR 97405 United States of America, citizen of US; and

**Kyle GEE,** residing at 37699 Upper Camp Creek Road, Springfield, OR 97478 United States of America, citizen of US; and

**Iain JOHNSON,** residing at 2740 Almaden Street, Eugene, OR 97405 United States of America, citizen of GB; and

Michael JANES, residing at 2458 Hawkins Lane, Eugene, OR 97405 United States of America, citizen of US; and

do hereby SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware) having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, California 92008, USA the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. **60/952,527**, filed July 27, 2007; International Patent Application No. **PCT/US08/71085**, filed on Jul 24, 2008; and in United States Non-provisional Patent Application, Serial No. **12/666,256**, filed on July 24, 2008 entitled **The Use of Novel Coumarins as Glutathione and Thiol Labels**, and such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

.....

Signat	ure	•	
Name	(1)	Hee Cho	KANG

Date:

Date: 11/01/2010

Signat	ure	·
Name	(3)	Iain JOHNSON

Date:

Signature: Name (4) Michael JANES

Date:	
	***************************************

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we:

**Hee Chol KANG,** residing at 4980 Blanton Road, Eugene, OR 97405 United States of America, citizen of US; and

**Kyle GEE**, residing at 37699 Upper Camp Creek Road, Springfield, OR 97478 United States of America, citizen of US; and

Iain JOHNSON, residing at 2740 Almaden Street, Eugene, OR 97405 United States of America, citizen of OB; and

**Michael JANES,** residing at 2458 Hawkins Lane, Eugene, OR 97405 United States of America, citizen of US; and

do hereby SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware) having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, California 92008, USA the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. **60/952,527**, filed July 27, 2007; International Patent Application No. **PCT/US08/71085**, filed on Jul 24, 2008; and in United States Non-provisional Patent Application, Serial No. **12/666,256**, filed on July 24, 2008 entitled **The Use of Novel Coumarins as Glutathione and Thiol Labels**, and such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:		
Name (1)	Hee Chol	KANG

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Signature: Name (2) Kyle GEE

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_ Name (4) Michael JANES Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date: October 19, 2010

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

2 of 2

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we:

**Hee Chol KANG,** residing at 4980 Blanton Road, Eugene, OR 97405 United States of America, citizen of US; and

**Kyle GEE**, residing at 37699 Upper Camp Creek Road, Springfield, OR 97478 United States of America, citizen of US; and

**Iain JOHNSON,** residing at 2740 Almaden Street, Eugene, OR 97405 United States of America, citizen of GB; and

**Michael JANES,** residing at 2458 Hawkins Lane, Eugene, OR 97405 United States of America, citizen of US; and

do hereby SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to **LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION**, (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware) having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, California 92008, USA the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. **60/952,527**, filed July 27, 2007; International Patent Application No. **PCT/US08/71085**, filed on Jul 24, 2008; and in United States Non-provisional Patent Application, Serial No. **12/666,256**, filed on July 24, 2008 entitled **The Use of Novel Coumarins as Glutathione and Thiol Labels**, and such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

## PATENT REEL: 025338 FRAME: 0560

some some

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signati	ure:			à	
Name	(1)	Hee	Chol	KANG	

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Signature:\_\_\_\_ Name (2) Kyle GEE Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_ Name (3) Iain JOHNSON

Signature: <u>S.</u> Name (4) Michael JANES Date: 11/01/10

Date:

PATENT REEL: 025338 FRAME: 0561

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/09/2010**